to receive medical and life insurance benefits if the employee timely elects
and pays for such coverage as determined by the Director, or their
designee.

F. With the exception of military leave without pay, approved leave without pay
may not exceed one hundred and twenty (120) calendar days during a
rolling three hundred and sixty-five (365) day period, unless otherwise
provided by law.

4.11.2 Replacement of Employee on Leave Without Pay  
Employees on approved leave without pay may be replaced by temporary 
employees, from a temporary agency, depending on the needs of the department

[...]

These plans are subject to terms and limitations governed 
by the Internal Revenue Code. 
6.1.4 Municipal and Employee Contributions 
Upon the first full pay period after Assembly approval of this Agreement the MOA 
shall provide an employer contribution of two thousand five hundred thirty-four 
($2,534.00) per month for eligible employees who elect Health Benefit Plan 
coverage.  Each eligible employee shall pay, by payroll deduction, any difference 
between this amount and the total premium required for the health plan option 
selected by the employee.

[...]

Employees have the option to voluntarily purchase dependent life insurance 
coverage at the employee’s own expense via payroll deduction. 
6.2.5 Long-Term Disability 
Employer paid long-term disability coverage in an amount equal to sixty percent 
(60%) of the employee’s annual salary up to a maximum of six thousand two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($6,250) per month will be provided. 
6.2.6 Short-Term Disability 
Employees may purchase on a voluntary basis, short-term disability coverage 
through post-tax payroll deductions.  Employees may select the level of coverage 
from the available options offered.